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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date April 16, 1968 

1 .... 
At app:roxim.ately 4:0t.1 p.m., April 11, 1968, 

a whits Ford llnstang, t-i.10 door, subsequently determined 
to be n 1966 modal was observed in tha following location. 
This vehicle was located in pn!king area nunbe~ nine of 
Capitol Hones f a public housing p:roject in ·.:1.:!le City of 
Atlanta, Gso:rgia. Parking area number nine :ts entered 
west off of Connally Street bet,;een !sr:~rmorial Driv~ and 
Woodwa:rd .frvonus. llbove vehicle was bD.ckecl into a 
position about six parking~ squ~~es on- the leit from 
the front ont.rance of the pc1rking aren.. 

Ez:ternnl observation of the above 1966 t]ustang 
determined that enme bore 1968 Alab~ma licsn0e 1-38993. 
Also this obaervation daterrainsd th~t~ a 1967 A1ubama 
license lA-38354 uas laying on the shelf above the 
rear ssn.t. 

On /l./11/RS 

SA <J~:t:.l I;:Jl?TI; tt-1:1 o 

by. ____ ___,,f=·5 .. ,,._~--'"3t ~~-r ,.·r A Li\~'.";;~;'. r:'EI.~·•D:.,__--<•-..,_,l -TI.i.:s.ljl--'".·:,,....l --Date di eta ted _ __:;,,,;;.,·/,__,1.5,r-/_,.r--.t---~ -----

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI·. I! is the properly of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; 

ii and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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.AT 44-2386 
AGf:lcc 
i: I 

Photographs of 1966 Mustang in Capitol Homes 
parking lot were taken ~pril 11, 1968, by SA CA~~ E. CLAIBORNE. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date April 16~ 19$3 

Detective n.,· L., DAilJ.8/ Auto Theft Squ:ad, Atlanta,· 
Georgia Pol-ice D0p:;n.··~r::ie11-t, atlvised thnt he and Detective 
Po S.,· tIC CTii0lY, also assigned to the .M;lrrn.ta Pqlice Depart­
ment Auto 'lb.oft Sqund, were tn a radio car on April 11, 
1968, and at rippro.::?;imately 2:00 p.,:;~~, on that date i .. eceived 
a .. radio message to p:roc•3$d to Cminally Street m,.d Memorinl 
D:rive to r:..:Gct a p,;:?:rson~ They rn"oceeded to this· intm ... section 
and on aJ::,riving th8:i:ve mat 1£:-::T.m;·ff! JCU;S nud nm PO~Im:~ who 
indicnted to ther.J. th0y \"Jere :ministers in n local crmrchc 
filr., JG1H:1S izdol'm8d them that a ferr,:nle memb9~ o:c their 
C • u • l .... , n· ,:-, n, •. o q ,-..-,v,-.•"'1 , ,,, ,I, • "".,., " h d C. rcn. DY 1;.,ile ,::~f;}.,:;; O..t. J.J\..: .. 1,.b.'.,.dl',, __ ... s ,, an:r:e Uill'0{!ic,,_!.).;;;C1, "ZI 
t-plcl them tbnt a white llu5tm1g nt1·tom.obile be~.1 .. ing :an. t'Uabaraa 
lp.c2nse was nax·t:cd in a T)U:d::iu,g ~i~e.a o:-Z Crmi tol 1Io1.;1.es nnd 
.; ...... v·• <"~.= o·"-' {~1·,-.,, ?'.nce,1·~ p,,;~1-1 ... 1.· ~:••i7 co.,..,,--A~,·~--11~r,..- ❖ho l•-111 ~ n,.-,. ,,.,:r.~ 
.L~ ..r..vi.:.r J.. , ... LAV _, ._, - v ....... u-~--.....,, v;,; -::i."J;,.;,o.;;.. .;J...1,,._,1_L:., ,.; -..., AA --~•-?:.-i V • 

l'lf.\T-:)Z',P1''1'1 1:n~~:.'rr.:~ KTr·,Ga ,r.s:11::,, f-'1118?)An ❖ r,d {..,•:-,z:rl~ •1·n..; ,'3 11/·,~h-;·,~ 1 ,_., r-1'.i r;b-!~ .... ~.tl~u- ~ ~...., .... ..c. ... •--4"~ _ ... __ , .,, ...,_4•..- ...,. '"'" ~ - - '\.l..,... .. ~. ... (,, - ~•-- •#" ,...,......, --w.i.,i u 

tla"✓O f;iO~q coz1n0ctio~ ,sitl1 th1.s 1nat·i-;or~ ~rhis ca1~ x·cpo.rtorl.ly 
!iad b-ect\ pn.:i."'~0ci i1.1 1;1-le G8il':!e lot;ntion since ·ti1e provlot1s 
l•'l"ltioy nud '\.7~S not knrn:1n to be10:1g to c.1nyone living in 
tho C~pltol llm:ws publ:l.t'.: housin~ p~•oj0cto 

Dotect:l.·ve D!:iVIS snid he ar.u] D~tective MC C:f.k1W 
proceeded to the p~~~in3 n~ea of the Ccpitol llo~~s which 
had an entrance off of Con~~lly· Dtrcat just south of 
?:·1e~\.,o~--1r1l P1.:~-iveo :(·q t1--·~-!{",'.! ·r~nx~1~j~·~f'F a,·~.~cq tl"1..-:l?' !nl'?rtt0c.1 n 
t),a, ..,_ ~- - -• _ _. A- -----~- ~•.,.I ► ~_..uJ -ll¥ _ _,,.,~ ----~,;/ .,_,;__,...._.. ,_, ._. 

106D 3:'c:rd E1-1stniJ.J tJ1J.ch wa,s lw.ic:L::oa lnto n p,:u.~ki:ng spnce 
011 tl1e J_o:ft oi.c1,:: of tl18 pn1 ... 1.::-l1-::3 rll.~B.ao Be :-Jaicl t~:Jy 1.::.oted 
t.hai.~ this crn.' •cfis fl t"-:-:o _dooi- nodeli \',hite in colo1"p nnd 
'boce l8D3 il1r1:J~t1a 1:tccr:;:sc -10)8·JfJ93Q Jlu:r·tte:r#$ ·they otrs01·Hvcd 
a J.DG'? lilab8;:m lice.n;;:;:.;: ll.1-88354 .lyinz on the dock above 
· tl1c i~efll' fJ{3a t; of ·tt1.J .. fj car o TI1cy 11otocJ tha ~c ~;;11is cn:e 
tins loct::scl t~!Icd i,n or"£1n7C' i;,o :et11~Ji;hc;J1~ d::rt:orr1iuo o-rl'11e:~-rsliip 
0 -r .::-<~,~~,.,,, .:--;,,-:i-:-v un1 ,v~~--c,tJ ❖},r., 1:,-,·P1· ·?·1>0'"'·!: ..-1 ;,o., .. ~1,r-1 ~,..., . .,_~-:• {·?•1,-,, ..s.. t..J,;.,.a ....... ~, -.:t..1 .... -...,,,;;t ...... 'J..,.. .. __ J:i~~- u-~'--'" U,-ol"rJ -:-4 ""--\~ ~'1'-" ....1:., C:.a.,.4 ..... J,_.._.._,,_,1 ~z.;..c 

S-S:."i.nl pl:i. ts on this vt,lJJ.clB <.1'3terr.:J:'.l.1::i .. sd "'cl:-cat it bore 
Vel1icle :-i[Jerr;~i:ficavtic~ !7UT.27j0J:a e:--:ct·1c1r;1-)1J.1rl O J)oteetive DJ\VIS-
n,·1•(-r'j r.:>,r-,ri ·'-'h,,•l- ,;-,h1'1c. r,,:•-·'·r.i·is·d•~,.,,. seh1,..-, '1rh·,,1~-.1.a.;,.,n ❖ io;-1 i.,,1,_;-,1:.,n-.• c-u,...i.u-..,.._.:;...,,.;..,1 ~.:.-C.1.t, .'it.,._J. ... -;..,.,i:_ .._,.,h_,t,,;_.;;,,.,;-3,-.J .... b t.::.:i. ..... W ..i .. v ... .,,.1,-~.L.k~ ... -~ . .....-u ........ r1.\-~,....,),,.,,.04p 

ho 01:lse1•,,~:0d a 1.Jr::tl 1 r.}.ytnl key lying o;::,, the iloo:;:hon:t•d 
cf th;~ ct.tr bet--:rs:~).r1 t}J.3 :i;~;o iro11-t sont:no :f).atAact~i t}·e D~\VIS 
said he too:.~ custody of thi.s h:,sy m1d ma:rlrnd Bo:un-o ,d th 

This document contain. noilhor recommendoHons nor conclusion, of thij FBI. II Is tho proporl'f of the FBI ond IG loonod ?o your ogoncy: 
II ond its contents oro not to be distributed outside your oaency. 
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his in:ltials and also dated sameo He stated that it 
was about one and three quarters inches long ~nd was 
w..ade out of;thin, flat metal of 0 silver color. , Re 
stn tecl he di<l not obs,erve any numbers oi-· nzirkings on 
the key when he- loca te<l same c · · 

Detective Di\VIS said that ln 01·der to determine 
o~nership of this car, he sent the information concerning 
the license nlates and the Vehicle Identification l1m::lber 
tfo the National Cri:ne Inform.ntion Center but sub:;:,equcntly 
4etermined that one digit ias either deleted or incorrectly 
qlent in this r.10ssago., .. Tie ssid that he also hnd .:1 
inessaee r..:~nt to the State Pqllca in llo:1tgo1:10ry, .Alabama., 
conce~ning tba license plates described above t~d the 
Vehicle Idcntific~ t:i.on liunib0r to y;hich r.1cssnge a reply · 
was recoived indicsting that the AlnbD~a Stnte Police 
had received a ro9ly :i:ro:'.1 the i:"iat:i.onal Crime Info:r:mation 
Center concerning this ~/8h:tc1e :celating to m~e Eli.IC 
STAR.VO Gil.LT but no stolen in:i?or1.:1ntio11 was received,., 

I 
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AT 44-2386 
_AGS/pml 
il 

• 

.• 

A Xerox copy of a portion of an Atl~nta 
City_map indtcating the location of the 1966 Mustang 
is set f.orth in Appendix A of· this -- -report--. 

{O 
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B. Neighborhood Invest igatioi-1. 
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF ·INVESTIGATION 

.April 16, 1968 
• Date __________ _ 

Mrs. MARYL. BRIDGES, Apartment 550, Qap:ltol 
Homes, located off i-.Iemo:rial ~ Dri:ve·;: '_ recalled .•that at about 
8:30.Ati on Friday, April 5, 1968,· she had just gotten her 

· 1·children off to school and was alone in her home. Sh~ stated 
1 :sh~ reme~bered looking out of the· wifidow and obs~rving a 

white automobile pull up in the parking lot -directly across 
from the door to her apartment. She stated that.at that 
time the parking lot was almost deserted, having very few 
cars. in it, and sh·e thought that the person driving the 
automobile was one ot many people who utilize the_parking a]i~ia at Capitol Hones as a parking lo.t ori their way to work. 

· / Mrs. BRIDGBS stated that the car_ pulled up and 
p fked just to the lefi'of her door,ahd that it was backed 
iA~o the parking spot. She rec~ll~d noticing that the car 
had ari out-of-state license plate and upon further inspection 
stated it was an Alabama plate. She stated that she observed 
the lone Rale occupnnt of the automobile get out of the car and 
begin to walk across the parking lot in a direction away from 
her a~artment and touard Llemorinl Drive. She stated that when 
he reached the oth'er side of the park ins lot, he 2.pproached 
Memorial Drive by the left hand lane. between two of the 
apartment buildings di~ectly to the f~ont of her apartment. 
She stat eel that this man continued to walk toward ilei:torial 
Drive but because her apartcent is slightly to the right of 
the two above apartr:'.ent builc1inE;s, she lost sight of him prior 
to. his arrival at r.lemorial Drive and therefo1~e was unaware 
of what di-re ct ion he took upon arriving at r.Iemorial Drive and 
was also uncertain as to ul~ther he had entered an apartment 
further down the street beyond her view. 

Mrs. BRIDGES stated that this individual was alone 
and that she did not observe hira lockin;:; his autonobile. She 
described the unknown male as bbitlg about 30-3~ years cif age, 
5'10" to 6', 163 pounds, medium build, weafing a 'ru1vy blue suit 

AT 44-2386 1/11/68 Atlanta, Georgia 
On _______ at ---------------File# ___________ _ 

SA ED'i'Tl\RD U. CREI 2.nd 
by __ S_A_J_A_r_r:..._;;_s_J_. __ F_-~o_:::,_ ... ~_Ti' __ _ JJR: j J.h 4/16/68 

Date dictated --------------

This documer:t·contains neither rt!commendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is lhe prop.::rty of the FBI and is lo~rn,;,d to 
your agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside ycrnr <1gency. 
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AT 4,1-2386 
JJR:jlh. 
2 

• • 
and a white shirt. She stated that he was dark headed but 
was unable to furnish any further descriptive dat~'re 
the above individual becausi she stated that he£ o~servation 
of:him was from a rear view and that she nev~r saw this 
mat:i's face. 

. . 

She was certain, how~ver) that he.was wearing a 
navy blue suit and appeared to be well-dressed, put she could 
not recall if he was wearing a tie and could furnish no 
other information concerning any peculiarities about this 
individual as regards his gait or attire.· 
. I ~ 
I; 

·1 1Irs. BRIDGES advised that the white autor10bile 
i~1ich he drovefuto the parking lot remained in her parking lot 

i until April_~l, 1963, when it was towed. ~way. She stated 
that to the best of her knowledge no one had ·access to that 
automobile until that tiue. She also stated th~ when this 
unknom1 raale left the p2.rkinr; lot, she thought that he may 
have been an insurance salest'!an but was certain tlrn t 
he had _no luggage, was car~ying nothing b1 his hand, was 
bare headed, and without glasses. She could offer no further 
in form.a tion in this matter. · 

....... 
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FO-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
I 

Date_· _P:_ • .;.p_r_:l._1 __ 1_8-"',_l~9~;IG_•:_a __ 

\ l 
i- -

.\ 
;\ }lrs O l>'!l.\'.f.'Y L.. EBIDGES., .. 170 Wocdwa,:,d Avenue., Ap~U.'t-

1ment 550, ~ms e.1ihlbit{!d seven pl:10tograpb.S it'lelu~1.ng tvio of 
ITI;~T, .... S'11.'\iT~F°l '1"Tf:~ . ,.,-..,,.,.,,. '-p·r.:,~r:n,n~;~:;_ co••"ld n,-,{~ -1-~-t:'!.?'l'.-i-i'y any·· ot~ ..t:..;J..,...,v I►. ~•.s .... ..,\ "fro Un-..., .. .i- O i.l.t.. . .lJ:• ...,u,.i-l,,.......,.u--.1,._,,,· t....\-'\,,,,!i, ..... r...,..,,_, ""Y'4..r.4¥ ~> t;. , ·~ 

: • th~ pI::rctc~rc·a{--hs.. Sho explr.d.ncd- that,. :tn r-ce---arcl to the mar1 
'Nho- had, p.:;1.x•kcd the 1$C6 1-1ustar,g Hi;2.X- h~:r apai•·i;m~n.tb · she had 
1:n,;~v$t'· s,~en. h.1.ti face... She ad\.11./Qe::i sha had.. eit1.ly seen. tb_;a baclc 

· of hil'3 head~ and ~he did not b$-lleve. she could identi.f~· h.1m. 

?3 

t~J~ 11c-.s~_;!:-~1: .1\.(t r.:~s:.:;rs 
bY---~.~~~~:, ~:~ ;-~:.;~~;:;_~"\ _J· -L'. C:J2~;;~~:-~:-'I: .. · ______ _,~_c;r~t ;Jt:;':?L-Date dictated ___ /_\~/~~J,lf/2..;·•--------
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and Is 'loaned lo your ogencr: 
ii and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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loERAL BUREAU oF 1NvEsr1GAri·of I . 
I 

I. 1 . - i 

Date April 16, · 1968 

\

. 
1 

. Mrs LUCY CAYTON, Apartment .490; . Cap.tol Homes: 
·. Apartment Bui-iding, Memorial Drive, advised that ·-she had gotten 
\ her children off to school at _abou-t; 8:1!;5 AM on April 5, 1968·, 
\rnd her husband normally leives for.work at -about_S:O~ •. She 
\ j3tated that it is her norma-1 routine to begiz.i cl"eaning- ·her:· 
,~partment,· and she stated that she had cleaned almost the .. 
~entire apartment, including the upstairs _b~d~ooms, :and ~hile 
she was swe·eping her front stoop,:' she· not;i.ced · a v,hi te. foal e 

- . · ·about 5' 8'' - 5.' 9", approaching her apartment. from the 
!.parking lot which is tri·the left of-her -front door. She 
· ! advised that her front. door faces _from the opposite direction -· 

from the parking lot as~. does Mrs. PAYNE and Mrs. - BRIDGES~ 

. ·_·; l\Irs. CAYTON.stated that-she did not ob'serve this 
white male ·exit from the white.: i\Iustang 1oca tecl in the· i:a rkin·g 
lot, but saw him as he approached th_e Memo~ial Drive side -
of: the parking lot. and he began to walk toward ·her·. apartment 
which is to the left. of ~he end of the parking lot. She 
stated that this man··t~~n ca~e to.the ~ack yard·,ar~a of the 
two apartment buildi•ri"i"s· immediately td~her~left and ·a·fter 
stopping at tre beginrii11_g of the lane to the back yards as if 
he wa~ ·attempting to·_gain his bea.rings, he then proceeded 
toward ~emorial Dr~ve:thiough ·the back yard area at which 
time she lost sight ,of- him. She was unable ,to determine as 
to where he journeyed or if he ~ntered an apartment. She· 
stated her first impression was'.that· he was .a salesman or an 
insurance agent looking for an·apartmerit. 

It should be noted that the buildings referred to 
by Mrs. CAY'l'ON are not. the same buildings referred tq by 
Mrs. BRIDGES or Mrs. PAYNE. in· that PAYNE and BRIDGES state· 
that the white male journ~ied up the left lane 6f the fiont 
of the apartment building referred ·to by Mrs. CAYTON whereas 
she states that the white male proceeded toward Memorial Drive 
through the back yard lane. 

' } 'f. 

0 4/11/68 t Atlanta, Georgia AT 44-2386 
n _______ a -----,-----------File# ~-----------

SA EDWARD U. CRHI and 
SA JAMES J •. ROSE JJR:jlh . 4/16/68 by _______________ .::__ ______ Date dictated---------

This docume~t cont~in~ neither recommendatio~s n.or co~c-lusi_ons of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned.to 
YOl.ll' agency; 1t and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. · . . . 
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AT 4_4-2386 
JJR:jlh 
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1 
· Mrs. CAYTON stated· that this occur:ried somewhere 

~etween 8:15 and approximately 9:3o·and she was unable 
:; to state a definite time for this incident. 

\\I · · ... Mrs. CAYTON descr.ibed tlie in.di vidual ~e 'observed 
. ~eaving the parking lot as being in.his late 20s or early· 30s, 
.,about 5'8"-9", black wavy hair, ·whit-e male·, wear~ng dark blue 
Qtiit, white shirt, and a conserv,t~ve type tie, ~olor and.· 
_description unrecalled .. She stated thrit_ ~he observed this 

, · indi victual to be carrying· a small notebook with a piece of ·' 
. I paper hanging out of the edges of the notebook·: resembling an 

insurance salesman's policy~· She stated.that he h~d no glas~es 
and was not wearing a hat. She could offer no further · 
information in this matter. 

• 

-. 
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ev. 4-15-64), • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Da~ April 18, 1968 

-'. I 
'I/ 

' /1 
1 LUCY CAYTON 1 149 Memorial Drive, Southeast, 

Apartment 490 .t · was exhibited seven photographs, including 
two of ERIC STARVO GALTo CAYTON said the photograph of GALT 
with his eyes open appeared identical.to the individual she 
saw walking in the parking lot toward her apartment on th~ 
~orning of April 5, 1968. 

, I· 
/ 

I/ 
I 

,, 

·1 r 'O I 

4/17/68 Atlanta, Georgia Atlanta 44-2386 
On _______ at _______________ File # ---'------------

SAS R03ZRT K. LE~'/IS and 
RI CHA P.D J. CIECKA R.T{L_: hjm 4/18/68 

by -----·----------------·---'--Date dictated ---------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents Eire not to be distributed outside your agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I 

FD-302 
1
(Rev. 4'.(5-64) i 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date Aori1 12, 19GB 

Lt 
I 
I 

lI1~s. fu)RNEST PAYNE, a resident of Apartment 551, 
166 Woodward .1:-1vcnue9 S.E.,, advised that at about 8:.30 or 
9:00 ao111$, the r.101"1:d.ng of April 5, _ 1988, she observed a 
v;hi te nuto:D.obile drive into the parking area ~hich is located 
adjacent to her apartment. She sa:td tbat her _particular 
nttention was brought to this automobile as she boted that 
it had nu Alnbmna license plate on it. She made a reu1ark 
concerning this to her husband. 

, She continued to watch the automobile and the 
d:d.ver seemed to be- fnnlliar with th0 sur.ronnding ter1·:l i:01·y 
in/ that he r..1ri.de no hesitcncy in the .p:w:•;dng of the autom.obile. 
\fb,e!ii.t.2 got out of the car he pxoceeded north on the v1:-1.lkway 
b,atr1~en the two npart.me.nt l:n.1ildi:1:1gs located near th8 parldng 
n:i:en tc.~12 .. 1,d n~22oi...'"!.l Drive. S!~e does :not k:uow in V11:d.ch 
direction this individunl nig~t have gone when he reached 
?12:..norial D:riire as. sbe is m.mble to see this pnrticula:r 
street f.ro:n. he::i~ apart!:1.(:nt o 

She clescribed this individual as n uhite male; 
nppro:rimi:ttely 25 - 30 y0s.rs of 2g,:: 1 \ifao l'J2.S we21•ing a. 
sport coat -::7j_"i;h d::ti·k colm:ed trousse:rs v1ith snndy hu:tr, 
\Jeighing app~t.'o;:;:inately ;_so pouncs, ancl possibly 5 v 10n 
in boight o She further d0sc1·:U)'2d h:li:l us a nice, clean 
lookinz individual with sundy hnir~ d~essed as though be 
"tUE.·re a busin:ass.;,1:u:i. anc1 ca1'1•yi11g a sr:all pn.d of so-n;;:: typ~ 
in his hn:nd. She eztimated tD.is ·pad -co b2 app1•ozim.ateJ.y 
flve inch2s i1icb a:i.id pos~ibly ten to t'TI'elve inches in length. 
He in.pressed her as hci:ng a type of inntu-a:ti.C0- man und after 
be got out of the nu-i:orjoiJ:lle, be locked it and_ proceeded. up 
the pa.th s.s previously not~de 

She does not 1·<zc~ll e,.,-er-y "hav:lng se:en this in{1iv1dua1 
in the are-R beiore r 1.1eltl.H?r c1oeB sne recall huving seen an 
nuto:2.ob:lle such as the cn.0 ·that was na1.~ked n•~a.r. hc1~ tH1artme:nt 
beuz.•ir!g an !110.7.:,~r::a plate being p:1.rk.ed in this area before. 
Sh-e could ft:J/n:lsll no :fu:rthe1~ info:r--.nat ion concexn:ing th.e automobile 
nor the individual that got out of it o 

It 

by ,.,, -·~---•.•··•:,__:,;• c·~---- ,-~,.---Datedlctated .
7

.~ .. ~""!'----
;.,.,.i.t,t-':;_~;1,·J1 .. ;.~.:C,. Uc V~.!.~ • t;J::.iJ. ':..: J .. .£.1/ v:.:, 

This document conloln:. neilher racommendolions nor conclusions of'lho F61. It Ii tho proporly of tho FBI ond I; loonod lo your oooncy1 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

'l --
Mrs,, Er-mJ.~ST Pl\':lt.iz, 166 Wood~1ar-d !rvern .. 1~., Apa1 .. tment 

551.1 "t-W.s e:r,hibited photographs of EllIC S·J:fillVO GAlll:o Th336 
were incL .. v1ed l1.rt.ong :fi va ot,he~ phot0r3:r•apl1.s" J,t;,z. P £.YNB 
advised she- ccu:1.J, not i.dBrrtify any phc-co-::;:t0a_ph2 e Sh-3 stated 
she onJ.y had & profil .. :1 v-ic-;,i c,f th0 man tfr:10 _parl~13ci the 1S66 
!:1ustan~ 11ea1.--. hei~ ar~~r-Jlii~eri-~. She said ·it. 1c1as· her ir.apr-ession 
{-.lc,q"I~ ·}•ho rr~"'l-" r-thf-1 .;,-a.~, .• •;:,,,..-,..,,,, . .,..Y'~d "\i"Qn;-1,.•~':'>" i-:'-.-:,•n f"!.f\.'FP - ~nr:l h:t .. ~ 
y,./,,.l.-'-• v .. -~ .._~ . .!..l. ----- ~ •'l i;.•j:'~Vt.:Jr.....,t.;; I.I !~•\ .. ?C~ ....,..l..,~ ~ ... 1-.,. .• J.,...~ •Ai~ --. _tJ, 

h-air i'12.S: lir-~ter. · Sho .i~elt- the man .she had seen t<Jas about 
thirty year-i old. 

~:~~ I~""~~\-~~~~ !\i) L~.:· 1:(S 
by ____ : i-.~::,..,,.,~;_.~.,,.;) _ _J~;~---;.(~I!;."" .. ; ________ -...'i2_· _·,:Er: .... r:.ci:;-__ Date di eta te d lt/17 /;~q 

• 
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of !he FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and Is loaned lo your agency: 

ii and its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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by 

-CJ • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

_ i Clli\RLES S'I'EPTI'E:HS, dxiver, United cab Company, 255 
Fo¾syth St:reet, ~dvised that on April 5, 1968, a In:iday, at 
8:41 aomo, .he v;as traveling in his cab west on Memorial Drive 

·. \,hen· he··was·'";-:flagged down by an individual bett1een F:rnzie.1• 
and Capi tul Streets. He stated that this individual ·,;ms a 
white male, age app:ro:zima tely 29-30 years, 6 feet t,;'111, 
apprmdmntely 175 pounds, slender build, neat appea:rance, 
wearing a beige colored txe.nch coat or car coato STEP:HlliTS 
stated that ha was unable to further describe this individual 0 

Ee stated that he_ could riot reme;:nber the hail" coloxing or 
other identifying- features of th:i.s individmll o He stated that 
this indiviC:.nal re(]_uested trans.90:rtat:i.on to the (h.'eyhound Bus , 
Depot in Atlanta. STEPIT"f:1S state<l that as far as he could 
remembei· thexe -r1as no fur-tho:r conve:t:sation bet'.'J-0en this. individual 
and himself o ST:S:?;:IENS stated that he th·opped this in<li vidual 
off :tu frm1t of the Grayhoru1:.J:Th1s Depot and the fa;re came to _ 
$~_93o Ee stated that the irn.:H.vidual gnve him t•,vo sing~e c1o11ar 
bi'ils and told bi!:1 to Iieeu the change e S'l~EPIIEJ:TS stated that 
h$ did not rGc3ll thi,3 i12<l:lv:ldual having 8ny lugg~ge or c::i.:rrying 
any ite!.:1S t1itll himo Ee st~ted he did not recall 1'Jh-ere th:i.s 
indivic1n~1 went after he left tbe c:ab., 

STE3XT''T:'iS viewed tt10 artist's conce.ption. com:oozite 
photographs and stated that neither of these uex·e f2mili.;;1r 
to him .. 

s~, TEC:IMJ J-~ B:1:.r:lF/I'T antl 

.... ..... :-::- -

r~~\ ~~:~2.;l2~~D-~:D 
0

:~~,~~~~:~·t:~~_t1]1 ~~=~-·~~ . TJ"B:f2 .. ,10 Date dictated __ A_...:::..._/_l_?-=-J_G_S ____ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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.i•, 

F0-3()2 (Rev, 4-15-64) ··-o·--

On 

- . 

:e • _FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date!inxil 17, J.938 

·/ . a:rt;i1:r1i1Z=B 8T~1fillS, cm1? ,,-, .. iver, u1;1,:3-~~d Cab Cmnpnn.y, 255 
;Forsyth Stree-i:i, Atlanta, Ge.o:rg1a, was ezh:i.~:1:ced a group o:f 

,,, photogrnphs _ wl:d.ch included the ·two p1:ctographs of E.?.IC BT.£111.VO 
.G&!R o S1\E':"'.f.;f7~N3 stated tba t none of the ind iv i:duals . deoicted · 
in ·the photoz~c:o:.phs reB~'1bled the passengei• that·.he' tian:s:ported 
OU [lpril _ 5~ 1SS2, ·a:~ app:£>CZir.l.E\.t•el:l 8 :41 aorlo fl'Oill. the vicinity 

of C:2-_vi tol .,~venu--a and U8morial ?0.rive to tha (3-reyho~d Bus Depot 
in .t:itlantao GTI.:?IiisTB st.2-ted tr~·t the ·thing h$ 1~e:TIWmb,3-2•ed .about 
the rrn .. sscn~e1· he had in his c~b was the fact tht:1.t he had-a ve:ry 
le0.n, thin fQ.ce and none o1 the individuals in the above-mentioned 
photog:t--aphs c1iq5.ayed such facio,1 chu1:-ac~tel"':ls·ticri o 

I 
I 

., 

.. ?._O 

4:/11 /68 at ,~tJ..nnta, C-eoi·gia 
Sil 5:':t:-::.tts J ;,i 'BJRil~:·:rT ~md 

~!~,:--~·:\~:r'\f) ~· 1 ,~.,--a.--"l... ......... -- ... ,./j:, -o o_ . tJ/17!/SfJ 
by, _____________________________ Dote dictated ____________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it•ond its contents ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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C. Examination of 1966 Mustang 

.... ;, - .. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



On 

.FEDERAL BUREAU.OF _INVESTIGATION 

Date .April 12, 1968 
I· 
I . . 

\\ . . On April 11, 1968, s~ JAMES JOS~PH DOLAN 
1accompanied Reid's Body Shop wrecker of 952 Memorial 
!Drive., Southeast, Atlanta, Ge_orgia, which towea·a 

\;1966 Mustang, white in color, two-.door., bearing 1968 
Alabama License 1-38993., from .the Capitol Homes · · 
iApartments parking lot ti,io· the- FBI Garage., locat·ea at· 
·275 Peachtree Street, Northeast, -Atlanta/ Georgia.· 

The driver of the wrecker was DAIRL 
KIMBELL. 

J . 

7,7/ 
4/11/68 at __ A~t=l-"-'a=n'---"t--'-a_.,_,---=Gc:....=ec....co=r'--'-g-"-"i=a'-'---___ _.Flle-# Atlanta !}!~ -2 386 

by-__ ____,,S=A=-=j=A"'"J'·.'m:=,2,=S"-
1 

_J=-=Q;=S-=E,..i?~H,.____.,1"'-JO=~=I..JU=~="J,__ __ -"-: =b....,j..,,c,__ __ ~ Date di eta ted _ _____,4+-/-"'l"""J~. }_6.c...8=------
This document contains nellher recommendolions nor conclusions of the FBI. It Is the properly of the FBI and Is loaned lo your agency; 
II and Its conlents c:ire not to be distributed outside your agency. · 
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. FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

l 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Date _. _4=/--=1=1=/_6:_;:8:_ ___ _ 
\ 

\ On :April 11, 19.68, ,.an,. e·xamination was made· :of a J,.9.66 Ford 
1b.:tstming at the FBI G4rage_ in At_lahta,. Georgia~-

\ r This vehicle was: ·a two-door 289, eight-:-cylind~r, 2-barrel 
cuburetor, color white, .. hardtop, bearing 1968 Alabama ·license 
1=3?993. The mileage w&~s -'noted as 39100 .8 ~ : .'i'he Serial nuraber. . 

· W~ 1 6TO7Cl90647, the -bqdy 65A,. the .. col,or H, .. the• trim.- 25, date l7A~ 
-Dl::'SO 21. The. serial'r/.illl1ber~·- body nuniber,·terminal date-,and DPSO. 

were noted on the ser'ial ··pla:te ·,if'fixed to the left door. Also · 
altixed to the left door·· ,vas an RPM· sticker H. ·, BECICMAN Chevro11 
S·ervice, 150.6 North Norrii:uidy Avenue;,' Los :Angeles, · Cal~ifornia, 
Telephohe·#666-9921. The sticker reflected oi-1 was drained 
2/13/68, wheel bearings were checked at 34185. miles~ wheels ·~vere 
align.eel at this same mileage. -

A Gulf Pr·ide sticker was also affix•ed at· this sam~ looatio!m 
with :rw address or company name listed; however, mi le~.ge W:9.S 

m10t~d on this sticker as 20.253 and the only portion of date Wf!l',:S 
O!i1£;·~1

• lll • 

On the left door p,ost was noted ~.n R'PM chev:r:e,n stick:e:r 
O.JR1Jr-FOX FORD, 4531 Ht'Jllyv:ood Boulevard, Hollywood, Calif o:tnia ,' 
'l\':lJlepi'.:,.(Q)Jme 5~1131, :.r.eflecti!!lg ser~1ice oi_led at mileage 34290, 
v:d.1 f:ll.1 te1•c;id at s~une mileag,e. 

On the. left :rear tr~mk l_id w:as a metal iri1sig:n.ia uM~.rim!g 
;F.~,:r.\d ?IJ e 

Tibl.@ rigih1t re~u· win<ltOiw boz-e .s~ sticker 9iDiTec,cio~ Ge:ri1,~i'ral 
d;ii5; Reg,;:tst::ro F,edte:e~l _ d,e k!ld.:(Q)moviles, i.967 Octbre Turista, Aduar1a 
tl,,2! itTe·1.r..1vc»,. Laredo, Tam. 0 (r:est of sticker torn). 

This same stick~r was :also fal.ff ixed to the ri.g:ht frorrit 
Wi':lrr:id.sihi.eld, lower :right side, and it bore _Fnlio #H:294486. The 
1:filst W~JC'<l wh:il.tCh was tci:r-'n. omi the other stii~kei· is :rsflacted <Qi~ 

tka s~ccnd st.i.ck!er as T.21iaps s 

On __ 4_./_-1_.l_• ~/_6....c.8 __ at __ A_t....c.l_a-'-r1_. ·_t_a_L_,_G_i\e_•o-=-r_g=-i--'-a'-------File # __ A_t_l_a_n_t_a _4~4_=_2_3_8_6 __ _ 

Sr,e!iCiS'.l Ag,ents ,JACK K. s:n:lPSON; RICHARD R. DAVIS' 
CAR)L E-~ CLAIBORN:E.:, AY.171J!:N F .. MILLER, JACK T,, BE'VERSTEIN 11 by --------~-J-BS :mhs · Date dictated . 4J=l,,_/~6~.8~. ---

This document con:tains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents ar~ not to be distributed outside your agency. . · , 
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AT 44'?"2386 • 
. Right frol!llt tire Firestoriie 7. 50 by 14 drsl~ce Cham1 ic,~ 

(blta1;~k -wall), g<D)Od tr-aaod; 
' 

_ 1- Rigfmt £"<$ar tire no· markings,· recap whi te1w~ll ~ (tread .@mt 

ti:ir&, g'Wloo), :m101te M-mst~rmg · symbol cente:i:• of h11llbcap cf this -welbti~l1e 
im.iss'il!llg &lllld ~<S.S. :a:ir-D>mi.!llld ·.this, center was delntted £!Did t(Q):iC'llll. 

• 0 • ,r 

r , 

Left reai.:r tire rA6 marking~-, ·_a rec[&.p_, ·wrmitewall (tr®M 
',' ' . - . . , . . . . . ._ . . . 

·Left fr~~t tire Medallion 110 7o75 by 14. N~t~ti@~ 
:ir@12il~~c21a 7. 50 by 14 1t!md notation Nylol!'.!I -t·mbeless s · whitewall 
(~t:1,6d tir>te~d) ; 

I 
Sp"·e ti:ree ill! trunk Goodyear 6. 95 by 14, pow€!' C'.llls.hiei:.'.:1 .. 

T:'lltis ti:r•e w:r:i,s a wlh.i tewall and . the tire· was flat. alti.d t~e. tr..efil!.d w:'!!~:5 

ENlG'.-!NE AREA EXAMINATION 

_ Tag !Ciil'I! air fil t.e:::~ a Pural:a:tor: tag, sh61.'1Jing P1tffa.lat0r 
oil filt~9l" with a red -iri.k" -notation ··-Perl, Pu:ral:s,tor ~ir filt,sr 
with -red irait il'liQJtrai..tibn. APP 43, date of service in r.ed illlik 9/23/8,·"J o 

Mil~~ge in T$d ink 20253. 

On left frol!llt f<ender f,l~nge · ·about. 12 inches :from l~st 
. iri:ig,;it. tDi PVJIN a m~t~l i:,3.2l.~<e 1 ·: 1/4.H by 3: -- l/2H be2!.ring the f◊ll◊wir~g 

:imp~2/:J.:m 4C:~.1.lig: 
, " ,, 

~':~:fv left cq,ri;er · D 372; ·. below this 12. A· 18 ,.6T07C 1906-4.d. Be~ 
low this 65A M 25, . b~low' tn:1s·· PJ,I. ,. . :; : ".; 

. The b&tte:ry W~!S, a· Se~s· All=State high ·voitage (12 v-olt 
5,4 :p,l~t-Ss). l"fnd~r the· n-sgati'ile ·,termixtal ~~ a; bi•igJtt met~l plt1.t,e 
i!t.n:=.:t0 i:!i:'l:ed. C8. On the ·.¢!)1gine side of the batte:ry there w~,g .'Gl. 

'",t:;::,ii.t·,~ t~1)ll9 :ei.'bout the si:z,::3 ·of a n~ckcel. stU{'.k :ofct the bat-t~x•y, ~ls@ 
s.'..:;;cY·'.Jij'i ri:g the n<ill ta ti o:ni C=8. 
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• 
\'' 

NF 4•4=2386 
3 

The fol~owi:n.g items of possible evide:ntiacy value were 
].~ated in the trunk of the vehicle: · 

' . . ~ 

, -1) · Pair of mens shorts, olive green, make _Diplomatg 
mim"4f~cct~red Hong Kong, China, 65% polyster; · 35% cottong size 34 o 

. . 
.. 2) Ore pillo~1 dated 9/19/67, label 91Crushed L:01_1Gdfo)0!JJ\ 

Feathers 00 Reg. No. CAL 2823, approximately 2ovv x 26 °9 ~ 
_,. 

i 3) One pillow. case. bearing laundry mark vv20R=3 ~v. 

l 4) Two halves of styrofoam packing material outside 
dim.eim51i ns s 3/4 vv x s 1 ;s-01 x 2 vv. · · . 

) 5) Sytrofoam dividers (two pieces) l/8n thick, 2 ¼vv 
wide arid 6 3/4 °' long. · 

Jl.@llllg o 

label 

f l@o~., 

6) 

7) 
9vArturo 

8) 

9) 

One cotton rug, color beige, 25 99 wide and 58''. 

One black sports shirt~ five qutton, no tail 3 

Rosetti C,Ustom TailorsH, size l~rge, 100% cottono 

One sweat shirt, navy blueg• short sleeye, no label. 

One plaid plastic floor: mat removed from.trunk 

10) · One Monticello medium=size shi];'t jacketg tapered, 
gr~y antd black, six butt.on. 

11) · One white sheet,· form fitted, with addition.al 
piene attffi~hed and sewn with yellow thread. 

12) One form fitted white sheet. 

13) One pair brown socks. 

14) One flip flop shower or beach shoo, for left 
fi.Q>'-O)t; 9 m:9!.de in Japan, s:l,ze 7 ~ S½., · 

15) One cam.era air release for shutter, Prlnz_b:r:an.d. 

16) Two pieces of card-board,- gold. 

17) Small .metal clip, (possibly for portable r.ad.i.o 
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\' : 

AT 44=2386 
4 , / 

, I 
I 

18) Assorted tools~ jack, screw driver, lug wx\ench, 
hunting. knife in case wi.th 11GESC0 99on case~ . · .• 

'. 

1 · j i9) Piece of Kleenex box with writing "At Pool 99 Olm 

~~® 1side and names GINGER DAY and ANXTA K.ATZWINKEL, 
1535 Serrano, Apartment 6g on other. 

'·· 

20) One aix· filter- (removed -from engine). 

21) O:ne 1967 Al~bama. lice:se· plate 1 ·IA 8,8354, · found 
oim r.eiai.r window ledge. 

22). 1968 Alabama license plate 1.3·8993, affixed to 

23) 

24) 
· ilrll t!'uIDJ.k ~ . 

25) 

26) 

Sweepings from trunk, front a:nd rear seat of 

S.oil sample .from spare wheel of vehicle, found 

' .Rear view mirror removed from vehicle. 

One wiper blade f~und in trunk .. 

_27) Spare wheel pressure plate, sp2re wheel anchor 
biolit mlll.d toggle lug i@und in trunk .. 

. 28) Sungl~sses a~d case removed from glove 
· <e!Ol!lllp~x·txuent o 

29) Paper s~raps from under back seat. 

31) Two front floorm~ts, and rear floorm~:{ 
r~mov~~ frQm vehicle. 

32) Four latents lifted from 1966 Mustang, as 

lift from.door handle(l~ft} 
J:t·rt found. eight inch-es behind right door 

!:!.~r.n.dle plunger. 
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. AT 44=2386 

5 

'I 
, I . . 

c. lift from right door handle. 
d., ;tit~ f:rom driver 9s side doqr glass (front) 

i Locations of· t-hese pr_ints were photographed • . !' 
~-

i. 
! 
;Lifts were made of the serial plate and the P.~blic 
I<ientifi,cation Number o 

--·. :- . •. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

. April 17, 1968 Date ___________ _ 

1!. 
\· l 

.1 ' On April 11, 1968, following search_ and processing 
.1of a 1966 white Ford Nustang t evidenc0 obtained therein was 
\prepared for transm.i ttal to the Bureau and hnlid carried by 
·~.t?i. .P...LDilll F. rHLLEE via Eastern Jdr · Lines Flight 41,4 departing 
Atlanta, Georgia, at 3:59 .AM and arriving Dulles Field, 
Washington, D. C., at 5:tl0 AU. On .i:~pril 12, 1968., at· 9:00 AM, 
one container o:f evidence ack]ressed to the Lahora tory itself 
was turned over to tlr ~ tmm-us S., CLAs:IB:, Hsli:t$ and Fiber Section 

·of the Laboratory~ for processing. The second container was 
.turned over to SA JJ\lilES Ho 1'IORT!IS7ER as it contained items for 
document examina'-~ion as well as latent fingerp:rin t processing. 

at At~anta, Georgia File# .AT 44-2386 

4/17/GB Date dictated __________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II ls the property of the FBI and Is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents ore not ta be distributed outside your agency. 
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I 

.i 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

il o a te _____ A~p_r_i.c..:· l=--=1-"-2_,,----=l=--0'-;.:;__68 

' f On Ap1•il 12, 1968, 1966 Mustang, V.ehiclo 
lclentific:ntion number 6TC7Cl904Ei7, was e~amined at the 
FBI G:u·nge. .iu At ls.n.ta, Gcm:gia ti The following soil 
sarJ.ples were obtained from this vehicle: .... 

I : .1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10 .. 

11. 

12 .. 

13. 

J .!1 • . .,, . 
15. 

16 .. 

)~7. 

. • 
Soil sample from right fender well 

Soil sat1ple fl'"Oru .;i,..,.h .... .... ·- $1 t, ·front v,4eel 

Soil sample from. right rear wheel .. 

Seil sample from right rear fender w-el1. 

Debris f!'Ofil lower pnrt 01' leit fende::r 

Soil sample from 10:ft front wheel 

Scrapings :.h"'or:1 f:eont left tire tread 

Soil f:i:•c:n m.1de.rrwath body :tn front oi 
dif:cerm1"c in1 

Soil sample fro~ differential 

So:11 sni1_pl0 :c:1.·G:1 the· front of exhaust p:tpe 

S!)il snnple obtained i1·cm und0ru0a-th ·body, 
;f:,.-ont part o:e car 

SoiJ. snmple fro.n the left fender well 

Soil sample :trom left rea1· fender v;ell 

Scrapings from left rear tire tread 

Sc::capings of tv10 spots unde:;._• glove compartment 

Jt~C}: D~ SI:.:.~~-~~:.r, i1IC:l .. 1::D 1:~o· D~\~7.IfJ, 
2:~rl Jl1C:r TO B::?l?~:1r;r1l;~:r11 J].38 :jI-s by _________________________ Dote dlctat0d __________ _ 

This document contoin• neither recommendolions nor concluslon, of'thG Ffll. It ls tho properly of !ho FBI ond ,~ loon<id lo your ogoncyi 
II and its conto.nts ore not lo be distributed outside your ogoncy. 
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AT 44-2336 
JBS:jhs 
2 

I. 

! . 
' 

• 

18. Scrapings fron 

19. Scrapings from 

... 

tread right front tire 

front part of engine 

The spa::ce tire and wheel ·were 'reinoved from the 
vehicle and packaged for Labo:ratory examination. ·· 

A gasoline sam~le was obtained from the car and 
placed in a clean container. 
I 

The radio in tha vehicle was noted to be a 
iFord radio (:FC:.IOCO), and not in worldug ord:31•. :No holes 
were noted as having been drilled in the dnsh of the vehicle. 

The vehic ls had an alternator (standard size). 

Several small ·cTac.ks were noted in the vehicle 
windshield. 

Too Chinrl bookends, one of a cat and one of a horse, 
wera found in the trunk and ~ere dusted Jor latent fingerprints 
with negative results. 

The only tire on tho vehicle containing a tubo 
was the right front tire. This tube was examined and reflects 
the follm'ling identification mnrks: G7 G<3ne:.."'al Popo,750 by 14, 
(made for) IIGcha Por, Genera 1 Popo, Sl1 l1e2;:ic o DI. · 

A water sample was obtaiuod fror.1 the windshield 
'\'lasher bag. 
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FD-302 (Rev. 4-15-64) 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

April 17~ 1968 .- Date ____________ _ 

1 

On April 12,' 1968, Special Agent 
JACK Bo SIMPSON person.ally delivered the soil 
samples and other itemn obtained April 12., 1968, 
:from the 1966 r;1ustang 9 Identification l'Jumber _. 
6To701901.I-67., to TO:I nucrnES., Federal Bureau o-t: 
_Inves-t;iga.t.ion La.bo1.,atory~ Washing-con., D. C. 

I 

l~/12/68 Atl~mta., Georgia '3 f .
1 

j1tlanta l!-'--~~.2386· On ________ at __________________ F1 e..,,. _______________ _ 

4/17/68 
by ______________________________ Date dictated 

Th;s document contains neither re~ommendations nor conclusions ~f the FBI. It is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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, I 
' 

.AT !~4-2386 
1· /R . /CPR MK/pml 
11 ' ' •, 

. ' 

RE: · EXAMINATION OF _TIR~S OF 1966 MUSrANG AB~NIDNED 
BY GALT IN ATLANI!A1 APRIL 5, 1968 

· The follm·iing investigation .was conducted by. 
SA CHARLES PAUL :ROSE and. SA ROBERT MICHAEL .KANE. on 
April 17, 1968 a,t Atlant9-., Georgia: · · 
' ' 

i The following indivi~uals, who are connected . 
·1with the sale and mrirtuf~cture Of tire -retread equipment uied 
. · by recapping companies, in 1•ecapping old tires, were· dis_; . 
,played recapped tires ir6m the 1966 Mustang.abandoned by · 
/ GALT in Atlant2.. They all noted that the tread ·design i•ias 
I not a tread made _by recappers· in the Southeastern st2.tes • 

. They e.re: · Mr. BUD REESE, Operations Manager, 
Dugco SuppJ.y Division of Dugg2.n·Nanufacturing Company, 
410 Four·teenth Street, Atla.nta; GERALD S!.U'J:H, ELMO BROWN 
Ger dy Tire Company, ·Fourteenth Street, Atlanta; BOB SZHELL, 
EALY Tire Con1.pa:-1T, 4900 · Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, 
Chamblee; LOU SWA'l~, · Salesman, Wilson Tire and Supply CompanyJ 
Atlanta, Georgia~. · · 

Mr. THAD PERDUE, LeMaster Retr•ead Equipment 
Cor.1pany, AtJa nta, ·Georgie., advised that the left front 

, tire is design i'!T/771-X, viide track and retread manufactured· 
·by the Super Mold.Corporation, Lodi, California. He noted 
the number 601 appears on the recap portion of the tire and 
stated the marn.ifacturer should be able to identify the 
current location or·· recap machinery with this n·umber. 

He suggested that the tread on the t\•io rear tires 
was pas sibly made by mold manufactured by the Los· Angeles 
Matrix Company, Los Angeles, California, or the Ace Mold 
Coopany, El r.io·nte, California. Appearing on the rect.p portion 
of' the two rear tires in small letters is RGT. PERDUE 

· observed the \'ieather Horn condition of casings in the form 
of small cracking, and st·ated hj_s experience in California 
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EXAMINATION OF TIRES OF 1966 MUsrANG ABANIDNED 
BY GALT IN ATLANTA, APRIL 5, 1968 

. \ 

· · .leads him to ·believe tires possibly ·had been in California. 
~ and cracking due to Ozone in atmo~phere, as this is a 

common condition in that area. · PERDtJE is acquainted i•iith. 
tire recap business ·1n ~outhe~stern statei and stated both 
treads are foreign to this area. of _the United States, which 
1~ further substantiated by other investigation in the 
Atl~nta area. Wear on'each tire is difficult to estimate 
inasmuch as original tr•ead unknown, but estimated ·to 
exceed five thousand miles on each tire •. · 
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Presence of ERIC STARVO GALT in Atlanta, Georgia 

.. 

I 
I· ,, 
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·l On April 13, 1968, Federal Bureau of 
Investigation, Newark, advised that information 
developed at Locksmithing Institute, 1500· Car,dinal 
Drive, Little Falls, Nei-'J Jersey revealed the address 
of ERIC s. GALT was changed·on March 30,-·1968 to 
113 Fourteenth street, Northeast, Atlanta, Georgia. 
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B. Residence on Fourteenth Street, Northeast 
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·C) • FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

i - Date. __ 4_/_1_6_/_6_8_· ____ _ 

• / Miss ROBBIE LEE GARI>DR, Apal"tmant :D-8, 1295 
Donnelly A;vem.1a 1 So 11 e, furnished the following info1~m...f!tion~ 

She is the only sister of J!U~IE Do GAfQIER who 
opel"ates :roomir.-1g houses at 107 and 113 - 14th Sti.1est. · She 
has a key to GAfu'TSR is l'CO!:'.l at . 10'7 ;) 14th S·~:ree-t 'and visits him 
occasionally o On Saturclsiy, april 13, l 868 1 she viB:tted his· 
room a'bout Noo:no Gii.I-tlISR ·was not in his room and. sh~. stayed 
for only a 5:r.-:i.o~f t:i.t::?.'3"' In looking about· the room sl:..e obser.sd 
the nam.e nc;..:-lli? 17 \7l'ittcn in dn1·k blu0 in!;. on a piece of pap0r, 
size about 2:1 z 4v9 ii The pa;psr was ·either white o:r 0..ight blue 
in. coloro. She w~s not positive if t".3 paper was a sepnrat0 
slip ox the 1;:;D,ck of an envelope o She b-slievos it was located 

a table ri0ax- th;:') phone o 01 
murder 
I 

·· Sh8 Ji.ad heai·d oi the nama GALT i:n connection with the 
of ~.ATI.71.N LUTE.:nr K::-n:G ,.- JR(; 

Abou:i; 8:00 Po?Jc,. A~t.1- 13, .19G8, she agai1.1 vis:lt0d 
he:i. .. brothe1.,·0 Es was in tcd nnd appea:;_:::Jd to bs ve2·y d:rG?iSY 
and ti:i:c<l~ Sh'3 c1ic1 not on-tor the_ roo:;1 but n:srely open.ad the 
door and attor:11)t'f,d to conv0:ro0 with hi.r:.1 o Shs nen-~::to.ued t1:w.t 
sb.a hnd seen tltsi nan:o ' 1G1.lin:n written on a pQ.pzix• :i.n his 
xoom, · but thi!3 d:l.d not .cm1r:ie o:ey pn.rticulnr :i:enction1 as 
G.-.ir:..:;:nn. see1:;2d to be nbou-t ho.li asl00p o 118 did say someth:l:ng 
about the na;::23 GAL'£ b~ing a co;1□m1 :-c,ar::::e o 

Sbs sni<l h~;:,.• b:cott.a1· dc-.ss not keep up on cur:rent 
affai1•s nnd r.:-ny not ha.ve even b0en o:wa::re o:~ th-'9 news nboi.rt 
GbJJ2 0 She sv..id thnt in addit1.oa to 11.111ning tho root1in:; houses, 
he also runs GA;1.2T3R~s caf0t01•in m1_rfo:rtt.side Drivso Sh~ stD-te<l 
he gets up ab-cmt 4~00 Ae~o· and wc.::ks about a 16-hour dny o Sha 
advised th::l.t GLE?DR attended llissi.s.Eippi Sou.thorn and yrn.s an 
A::cru:y off:i.c,o:'!." during Uo;rld lfa:r !I., She stated h:91~ b1·otha:r :i.s in 
va'1:y poo::t.~ finn.r1cinl conrUtion" Sha s-cn-tcd she n-avor h::in:r:d of 
her b:.i;t,:-cbD:t' t3lo:ngi:ng to ar::y kind of o:,.~gar.:tz.at ions or cluhs 
nnd slw uocs not boli-,sve lts has nny political interests 01· 
mot:J.vat:lon."3 0 She s:::i,iu sho was ce:rt~in that G.c-'\RI'TZE ,1ould not 
assi.st nox· ~h:.leld mnyono involved. in nn.y c:riniual activity o 

Diss G1\RIZR adv:1.s9tl she is a ten:::he~ at Sa:ndtmn:,, 
School on C~upt;filton Roud~ 

f:L\ ElJ~:3RT I{,1 1;3~7!3: J .. cc 4/16/68 
by __________________________ Date dictated ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusio;is of the FBI. II is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 

it and its contents are net to be distributed outside your agency. 
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A Xerox copy of a portion of an Atlanta 
City map indicating the location of ,113 Fourteenth 
Street is set forth in Appedix A of this report . 

. . 
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...• ED_ERAL ~UREAU 0~ INVESTIGATI •. 
·,:. 

•. 

April 16, 1968 
Dote, __________ _ 

1 
: l ~ 
\\ Mrs.· ESTELLE PETERS., "Manager, Piedmont Laundry, 
, Pick-Up Station, 1168 Peachtree, Northeast., home residence 

\
\ 1033 Milam Terrace Apartments,- Clarkston, Georgia, home -

..'\ telephone number 433-4024, business telephone number. 
··1··\

1
!1 892-1467, advised that on April 1, 1968 shortly before 

I 
10 · a.m. a white male came· into the laundry ·an-p. placed· 

. : four undershirts, three underdrawers, on·e _ pair of socks,· 
i! one wash cloth, as·well as dry cleaning-consisting o:f · 

"\ "; .•.' one pair of trousers, one coat and one tie and gave her· 
· ,"

1 ! the name ERIC GALT. She stated that she. asked him if 
,.' · he spelled ERIC as ERIC and he replied yes and proceeded 
.' ,! · to spell -his last name as GALT. . · ·· ··_ . · · 
I . . 

Mrs. PETERS described the dry cleaning·· and 
the coat as being a black checked coc1.t with small check 
blocks ~nd being an_ ordinary man rs suit coat o She said 
it ·was· not a sport coat or blazer, ·but an· ordinary suit 
coat •. 

She descrl-bed the t~ousers as a gray on the 
darker side and the t·1e as being black with tan and brm·m 
diagonal stripes. 

She stated that GALT told her that he did not 
want any starch, in his 'laundry and \•ianted the laundry 
folded. 

·- ' 

Ah artist 1,s sketch of -GALT \'las _exhibited to 
Mrs. PETERS and she· advised that she could.' not say whether 
or not the sketch rese!i1bled GALT. She sai·d she would not 
be in a position to .. state whether she could identify GALT 
if' she \~ere to see· him.again. · 

• •' 'I.', .·, ' 

Mrs. PETERS -continued that she recalled GALT 
as being in his . thir_ties. and slightly taller than Special 
Agent KANE, who'· is s·ix feet in .height and approximately 
the same weight a·s Special Agen t·s · KANE and ROSE whose 
weights are approximately 185 pounds. 

'-/. 0 4/16/68 Atlanta, Georgia Atlanta 4!~-2386 
0 ._ ______ at_-.-_____________ Flle#-____________ _ 

SA CHARLES PAUL ROSE 
SA ROBERT MICHAEL KAr-TE CPR/Ri'-1K/pml . ,4/16/68 

by ______________________ Oate dictated _________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It h the proparty of the FBI end ?s loaned· lo your agenc·,, 
II and its conter.ts ore not to be distributed outside your agency. •• 
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, GALT was clean ~haven, neat with ordinary 
i complexion. · She· failed to notice any particu~ar regional 

- 1, ~ccent and did not notice any· peculiar marks o,r ··clothing 
1 ·~ characteristics. She did not recall--his ·att.ire-.- at the. 

· time the laundry and ciry cleaning wa's placed April l, 
1968. . 

,/ .·· · Mrs •. PETERS <3:dvised from her le·dger maintained 
·11• by her in the usual course .of business; the laundry and 

, possibly closer to 9 a.m.,· on.April 5, 1968 by the sacie · 

/

dry cleaning- of Gf:.:LT was pickeq up b_et1·1een 9 and 10 a.m. • 

· individua:). who placed the laundry on April 1, 1968 ... She 
did recall that he Ha.'~ on~ of. the earlier cus~o:21ers in the 
day and ,,,as of the opinion that he picked the laundry up 
earlier than he_ ·deposited the cleaning· and laundry. To the 
best of' her r2collection, GALT .entered the. laundry and 
stated that he irn.s there to pick up the la.Lmdry and · 

-cleaning of ERIC GALT. . 

At tne time he obtained the· completed l~tu.ndry 
and dry cleaning, he w.as abrupt and shor•t in his manner 
of speech giving her the impression that he i•;.as in a hurry 
or had a car p~rked in an area where h~ should not have 
parked. He appeared impatient ~•ihile i,•;aiting for her to 
locate. his 'laundry and. cleaning. GALT paid for the laundry 

.andcleaning in cash and she was_of the opiriioh thet he· 
_walked North on PeachtrGe Street.toward.Fourteenth Street 
after leaving the Laundry. She-was unable to furnish his mode 
of dr ezs on April 5, 1968 other than to stated' that he did 
appear to be- well shaven· and neatly attired~ rtirs. · PETERS 
explained th_at the· only area visible to._her on Peachtree Str~et 
has prohibited parking and that his- car, . if he liad one, ~10uld 
not have been parked iITu:1.ediately in front of the· Laundry. 
Both times GALT was obse-rved he appeared to be alone and 
she did not associate a:1y other person with GALT. She did 
:not obtain the impression that GALT was depositing cleaning 
and laundry for anyone other thc>.n himself' although she did , 
not cmign or niark the laundry .. · She did assign the dry cleaning 

L(f 
I' 

·-
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• 
items and JJas .of the opinion that they would have been 

1
his c.lo~hing. . ·· ... 

r Mrs. PETERS produced. a laun.dry slip from 
.her transactions of April 5, 1968 indicating that · 

· ;' ERIC GALT on April 1,, 1968 deposited nine items , . 
·, _,of laundry :-de.scribed as three drawers, ·rour undershirts,.· 

one nair of: socks and one ·wash cloth.. The . .- notatibn . 
appea.r,ed·· 'on_-the laundry ··siip: '·'No st:arch and Fc,ldedrr, · 
indicating that ·.the laundry would have been plac·ed in 
a small''rectanguJar• stapled package. The laundry· mark· 

-:E;GC83 would have been affixed in inde1ible black·pencil• 
.. i/1 in all ·-the . laundry items "at the main p'lant of the 

Piedmont Laundry prior to laundering•. · She explained 
;that the EG ~•iould 'indi_cate the custor.:~r as ERIC GALT and 
/the C83 ~s the.designation f'.or. her pidc-~p stat·ion. In 
ailition, the lau.1"1dry slip indic9-tes the rr.ar!-<:er as A 
Lot 10 ·i;,;hich she explaine:d .as being_.th_e laundry designat.ion 
and the. lot number. · A 19-30 appears on the lat.u1dry slip 
and she expla.ined this as meaning the ledger and entry number 
utilized by her in her •bookkeeping system. The tdcal 
amount of the laund~y- 1·1as $1.16. · 

, .. 
In addition, she furnished a green dry cleaning 

slip dated April 1, 1968 bearing the name ERIC GALT i·,hich 
has the dry c1e·aning tag· 8 over 755 stapled to the slip. 
She explained tha.t this tag 8 over 755 ·would have been 

·. placed 111 each dry_ cleaning item by staples -a.nd this is the 
Laundry's designation to identify the dry cleaning. The 
dry cleaning.slip reflects one coat, .black check; one pair 
· of trousers, gray and one tie, black with tan and brown 
st1~ipes were· .. deposited .on April and claimed on April 5, 
1968 by GA~T at a tota~ cost of $1.55. ·. · 

·Mrs. PETERS furnished the above described lav.nch'y 
and dry cleaning slips indicating they i·1ere prepar·ed by her 
April 1, 1968. 

Mrs. PETERS explained that no -laundry slips are 
issued to the customer by the laundry and the laundry and the 
customer would not have been issued a siip to claim his laundry 

·-
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remarks 
/ She had 
; i 
. I 
' . 

-Mrs. PETERS .recalled that GALT made rio other 
or any conversation giving·· her any other imp:- ession. 
no recollection of any prior transactions with GALT. 

•· 

r 

, 

·-
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A xerox copy of the above mentioned laundry 
i•d dry_ cleaning slip is set forth in Appe~dix B. 

: : ' ' 
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FEDERAL BUREAL/ OF INVESTIGATION 

\' 
I 1 • 

Date _A__,p=r=-i=· =l--=18~, --=l =-9-=-68-=---

!/ 
I I 

i • • ·Mrs. E,STELL"F. .PE712Rfl, Manager,· Piedmont Laundry, 
Pick-Up Station, ·1163 Peachtree, Northeast, Atlanta_, 
furnished the follow:lng information: · .. 

·/;·:::·-· .. 
1 

Upon v;f..~wi.q.g photographs of ERIC STARVO GALT, . 
on.e· photogx-nph with. the eyes open and the other furnished 

. : . uith eyes clo:;,ed, _statecl · that she could not ·positively 
.identify him by these-photographs. Sb.a noted that.V1hen 
GALT came- into the laundry that his eyes were open· and 
she· did state that the.photograph with the eyes open 
looked. a good: deal mor~. like him than the artist's 
conception previously. exhibitei:1 to her. 

;./ . She further ad~i:s.ed. tha-~-. she felt she could 
t~ll more concerning nn identification of GALT by hearing 
liim talk. She poin-ted out: th.at the hair in the· photog1--aph 
looks very much like GALT's hni1• but she collid not say · 
th~t .the photograph· of G.,~LT is the man who came into her 
laundry April 1 m.nd April ~ »- 1968_ •. 

f'::!l'S. PETERS. ac.hr:tse-d that she \'Jould have to 
see him in person and hear him speak before she could 

: honestly n,.Jlke· a positive identification. 

/ 
L-( s 

On __ 4~/~1-'-7~/_6_8 __ at _A_t_l_c_a_cn_t_a-L,--'G_e_o_i_,•g,.,_i'-a _____ File # _A_t_l_a~n_t_a_. _4_4_-_2_3_8_6 __ _ 

SA C1u'1RLE.S PAUL ROS.S 
by SA ROB7.m.T MlCI-I.0.EL itANE · R15.K/pEll/th 4/18/68 

Date dictated---------

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. lt is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
· your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outs.ide your agency. · ' 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I, 

i • 
1 

I 
I l; Interviews of Landlord ~, 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- . ' 
, : }-..:•F.D-302 (Rev. 4•15-64) 

.. "•/:~;. o.. ··c)·-

On 

l 

•, i :•· 
1Atlanta, 
\1968 1 at 

-•-· <:·--.' • 
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ,. 

Jil-ill!E r~LTON GARflER, 107 - 14th Street; N~~ 0 , 

Georgia, was cozr.tacted at 10:37 .P 0 T.d-0 , .April 14, 
which time he furnished the following information: 

L. GAEifilR mads available a :i.~eco::rd book m.aintained 
P.Y him conc:e:r:uin...g pei~sons who rent rooms at bo·th ·.101 and 113 
14th St:reet 1 1T "E o P rooming hm-ises ope:rated -by him on a lease 
bZ\siso A revj_ew of this l~ecord book failed -to disclose any 
registration in the name G.AfJ"f ~ It should be noted this book 
contains only a record of roomers for the :9ariod beginning 

/January 1 1 19680 
i. 

Upon being questioned concerning individuals renting 
at these acklresses who might. h3..,.vs checked out prior to the 
com.plotim.1. of the ps:i:iod for wh:kh tb3y h~d paid, or otb;,1•s who 
for any reason might not; b:::, 2·ecoz·cled in this zeco:rd book, 
G!.11J:lIGR nam~d, a.Bo:1g otl1e:rs, 2n individual na'n1ad (Fi:;:nt li"ia.me 
Unknown): Gl.ilf.11 o On b:9iJ:13 qu0st :loned con~e:;~iri....g G.1:lLT ~ he said 
this individu:;:i.1 wns fiJ:.st s00n by hi.r;i on the a:ft01.•noon ox 
April 5, 19GB 2 botween th9 hcn::i:s of 5~00 and 6:00 lRo~lQ Ee 

' 

,:;-.,,. ..... l~-1,..,""··~-1 --'- 1,,.,~ '")'1"10_.,,,,.,<0\.,.., .,._,.,,.,,,~,-".,... -,.,·.ry17-·r.. C J,,..,-.,J--7'°" "'"1"'0 o..-.nnn•j.c,s ~~J.;.,v..i,.a..,.,_,;..;1_.• .. ;:.,,.: t.-L!.n:..r., ,t;,.,L · LA.~~.). ~.._,·.~.:.::c..J.' L~~~.I o. l/--;.;'.J~J \."'JJ.~\ •~~~-4 ""-"y. 

2-~oom f)l at 113 - 14th St:-t(,et, I'T cK;;;, hnd 'been sitting in :front 
of this b11ild:tng und '\7D..8 n99l~o:i.ched by GAL'l', who i1::qui:r-ed 
concel .. :n:lng th0 availt:tbil:lty o:f a X'COZ!o GAEii3R jo:i11ed th-e 
pair nnd GAi.L"i' indic;::.i.tcd to GltB.:Gn bo was :lnte.r0st,2d in o"btaining · 
a sil:.gle, quiet 2.·oor"1 0 E2.ving no such :1.~00:n. avail2.bl9, G.Al1iBR 
"told Gi'!LT b.o '.?OUld pu-t hi:ra in F.ooza i~'3. ~ at 107 - l•Jtll Street i 
which roo~ \7.1.S a· doubl0 roou and th:rt he y1oi1J.cl be noved to a 
single room u.s soon as or:;:) b-.:i,-;2r~~ nvni1ri.ble c GAH.i::ZX?. said he 
:noted GALT \'.:in3 dZ'ivi:ng 2, black cn:t 3 p:r:obn.bly a Ford, bBuri:u3 
a:u ou-t-o:r.-stn:te l:i.cenne plate (Gtat0 of l"egist::rat ion not 
recalled) f and that th-9 car- wns po.ssibly a 1962 01~ 1963 nodel o 

GALT accepted. thts a:ri·angeat;;lll"t nnd paid GARI,2,n while 
o-i.1ts:ide the G7l•s11ing and h0 boli0ves ho recoived n. f)lO bill 
and a {·51 b:i.11 :tn pt1.yr~B:nt o Th~ cost o:f the room w~ts $1 O o 50 
psl" u0ek and a ~ 0 50 key c10pozit,:;, During the co::.wersationi, 
GALT in-dicat0<l he was a weJ.dex and oX'iginally cw.me from: ''The 
Carolin::.s ~ on E0 021.:,.)lair:.ed t!w.:c he h~d a tug fox n d:L:i:f-ere:nt 
state on tho Fo:rd b~-c:zi~nse b.-0 i.ID-d b~on. working in :1no-th0r stnte I> 

Lf 7 Atlan-;;u 44-2385 File# ______________ _ 

b RCG3E L 0 I-Ll . .6.3 ~£:G~lco 4/16/60 Y---------~-----------------Date dictated ___________ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusion." al the FBI. II Is the properly of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; 
it and its contents are not to be dislributed outside your agency. 
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4t this point GAlliIBR indicated that possibly the ·.tag~ on: the 
Ford was a Tennessee tag, but he was not at al:I. certain of 
this. 

G.lffiNER c1es·cribed GALTSas being a white male, 32 35 
.years of age, 5' 11 n, 190 pounds, dark brown or black hair 
worn in a brush cut, blue eyes, medium "outdoor" complexion 
and having a southern accent. He noted no distinguishing 
features or cha1·acteristics and had no recollection of any 
ring or other je-,.vel17 o His c1ress was casual, specifically 
described as a shirt and slacks,, 

GALT moved into Room #5 at 107 = lLlth Street, NaEo, 
where he re1:1ained until Sunday, .April 7, 19680 On this day 
GALT was moved to Room ,1;:6 at 113 - IL.1th Street, :rr_.:E: o On this 
occasion, GARI:T.E:n observed G~WJJ.' move his possessions n.nd noted 
that he had no luggage and all of his possessions were either 
moved in a paper bag or boxo 

On A9rj_l ,7, 1958, Hli..ROLD Go ANDSRSON, an employee 
of the Albert Pick Motel, 14th and Spring Streets, N~Eo, 
Atlanta, v;as brought to the rooming house by FR.:.2:D Co JOHES, 
who is also employed by this hotel o GAFXiER assigned A:l:IDJj;RSON 
Room #2 at 113 - 14th Street, N,.Eo, and noted that the 
individual he he lieved to be GliLT and P.JIDE11SON becai--ne friendly., 

On April 9, 1968, at appro:;·d:mately 9:00 Pa?t'I,:,, GAL'£ 
, and P. .. JIDERSOH cnm.e to GARNEEfls room at 107 - l"lth St1·eet, N.,E.,, 
at which time Gt;.L'r advised G.tlR!TER tlw.t both he and iiJ.ID:ItRSON 
were checking out o He said both men appea.recl to have 1:e en 
d:finkingo During the conversation, GALT advised he had 
receired a telephone call from a friend in Michigan and had learned 
that welde1·s ,--rere receiving a higher hourly wage thereo For this 
reasonj he had dec:i.ded to go to 1Iichigan to seek worl<.:.o ANDERSON, 
·who \'ms a motel employee, indicated he was goi-::g to 1,Iichigan 
with GALT. and hoped to obtain em.ploy1nent as a ·welder 9 s helper., 
G.A}TNER recalled he refunded approximately $17 to ANDERSON, who 
had paid two weeks in advance on registering on Ap:ril 7o GAHr 
did not aslr for a refund, al though he wns paid through i\pi:-il 11, 
but did receive the return of his $.150 deposit fox the kGYo 
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Thereafter, GAFl{E:R accompanied GALT and AfTDERSON ·'to .ANDERSOr1's 
rooni where he secured the room keys from both GALT and ANDERSON. 

1At this time he noted several beer bottles in the room and 
!presumed GALT and AlWERSON had been drinking togethero GARNER 
did not actually observe the departure of GAL'l~ and ANDERSON, 
but noted both were gone on the morning of April 10, 1968 1 as 
was.the previously-described black Ford auto. 

/ Gl:1RlJER made available the regist:cation for lL.llROLD G. 
ANDERSONo This registration does not reflect an ad<lress for 

I . 

ANI/ERSON', but indicates that his father is Go "fl o ANDERSON, 
Duluth, Gaorgia, telephone number 448-11672.,, GARNER expla:Lned 
that he always attem.pts·to obtain the name and address for a 
next of kin for his roor:10rs" . 

GARrrnR provided the following physical descript:ion 
of HAROLD G. ANDERSON: 

Race 
Sex 
Age 
Height 
Weight 
Hair 
Complexion 
Eyes 
Distinguishing 

Charv,cte:.~ . .>istics 
Dress 

White 
Male 
40 
5' 9" 
155 - 160 pounds 
Light brown, parted on side 
Medi1.un 
Unknown 

None noted 
Casual, shirt and slacks 

GARNER identified other tenants who resided at 
113 14th Street, N.Eo~ during the same period that GALT 
was a roomer thereo 

GARNER said he was unable to l"ecall GAL'I' is first 
name, but advised he hud observed mail on the hall 'table of 
the rooming house at 113 - 14th Street, NoEo, which mail was 
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I 
addressed to.GALT. At this point, GARNER accompani~d the 
interviewing_Ag~nts to 113·_ 14th Street, N.E., ~heie it was 
observed that there were two letters and a package on the hall 
table addressed to ERIC So or E. GALTo The package was 

I postmarked 4/1/68, and the letters were postmarked 4/9 and 
4/10/68 o · GARI-IBR ad vised his s iste:r, ROBBIE LEE GlRNER ~ a 
school teacher who resides in the Dixieland Apartments, 
1295 Donnelly .£-\venue 1 So Vl'o, Atlanta, had· visited ·him on 
either Friday or Satm·day night, April 12 or 13 1 19680 At 
this time his sister had thumb-ed through the mail on the 
table n.t the 113_- 14th Street addTess ancl upon noticing the 
ma~l addressed to ERIC GALT, she co~ented to GARlIBR that 
this was the snme nama as the individual v1ho, acco:rding to 

. I 

11evmpa.pe::r publicity, was a susp0ct in the murder of Dr. r.IJ.:..RTHT 
LU'.l'T:illR 1n1m, JR., GAmr:BR- s:tated that he did not feel the:re vms 
any lil-'~e1ihood that th8 GA.LT w:i.10 had stayed at 113 - 14th Street, 
l'T .E o, was identical v1i th this suspect, stating many people 
have the same naue. 

GARNER stated that he had neither s.een nor heard of 
GAL'l, prior to April 5, 1938, and that during GALT's stay at 
h:1.s rooming house he saw nothing to indicate that GAUl' had 
an~ connection with any other tenant nt this address prior to 
his arri vnl there o. GARITER y,as asked whether he had any 
explanation for the in.ct that G~l!u.,'l' had mail postmarked 4/1/68 
addressea to hira at 113 - 14th Street, NcEo, and according 
to GAH?IBR, GALT did not m•ri tre at this location until April 5 ,-_ 
1968 o G1\LT said he vms unable to explain this, and had no 
idea how this could occuro 

GARNER was also-questioned concerning the possibility 
that GALT or any other :roomsrs had left muterial with ·him in 
_storage 01· for safekeeping.. He assured that this was not 
so" Ee did report th~t Rooms #4 and !/5 at 113 - ltlth Street, 
N oEo 1 both of which it was noted were fastened with hasps· 
and padlocks, W€r0 storage roomso. Ee stated they contained 
only l:tnens and possibly a few items of no value left behind 
by roomersQ 
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: · With regard to Room /J5 at 107 - 14th Street, 
-N.E·., GARNER said that this room had not been occupied, by 
anyone since GALT was t1·ansfer:red from this room on April 7, 
19680 Ee noted, however, that the maid 1 ·PERRY·LEE·ZACRRY 
or her helper, identity unknown., would have changed the sheets 
in Room t/5 after G ... r,,,,LT was moved.. · 

, With regard to Room #6 at 113 -.14th Street, NoEo, 
tp.is roor1 remained vacant until April 13, 1968, wh:an it was 

rented to DAVID otDONimLL 9 12 Andover Drive, Syossett, Hew 
:Yorko He described 0 1DON:tiELL as a very young man who is also 
;employed at .the Albe:rt Piel~ l-Iotel and who was brought to the 
rooming house by FnBD Co JOl-BSc He said he dces not believe 
this room was made up p:d.o:r to its being rented to OiDONllliLL, · 
but advised he had given 0 1DO?VmLL ·clean sheets so that he 
could change the linens hinself. 

GiffirIER said he d:i.d not know of any association 
between GALT and other roomers at either of the rooming 
hou.ses except the association wl. th H..lUWLD Go ANDERSON, a.s 
previously describedo 

In explanation for the faj_lure of the name nc;.l1LTu 
to apperu." on the roo1~ing house :records, GARNER said that he 
can only explain this by say:i.ng he received payment fo:c the 
1~oom ·while a-r12y from the place where he ma:i.ntains his records 
and had inadvel .. teutly failed to record the name when he returned· 
to his roomo 

The interview of GAKfilR concluded at 1 :38 P.J1I, 
April 15, 19680 
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On 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

Daie __ 4_/l_6_/_6_8 ______ _ 

I During the interview oi JHThlIE DELTON GARNER, he 
·
1 
asked the question, 111IIow are you coming on the King murder?" 

1
· He was then asked by . inte1·v iewing .Agent if hs had heard or 
, read much concerning this and he stated he had re'ad quite 

•
1
\ a bit in the n:~'r;gpapers and see_n a lot on television 0 

\
yAlUIBR then indicated that he knew this was why :-ve ,vere 
asking about GALTG 
i. 

4/14 s lfi.Lfi£t Atlanta_, Georgia 

by __ -'-S_A_R_tO_._C_-~_-, -_R_L_.:c.0_fu_· '_1.-_1:l._S_:_l_c_c ____________ Date dicfoted __ 4_• /_1_6_/_6_' 8 ______ _ 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and Is loaned to your ager,cy, 
ii and its contents cire not to be distributed outside your agency. . . 
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. Dat~pril 16, 1968 

. \ · At 2 :30 a.me J!W,llE Dfil.tECN GliPt.1:mR telephonically 
icontacted the Atlanta Office of the Federal Bureau of 
\Investigation at ,;1hich time he provided the following 
.information: 

\ r Since prov:'lding the information concerI:tln~ ERIC 
GAi.,T during a personal interview by agents, he has rechecked 
his recm:.·ds and nov1 believes that the inc1ivic1ual y;hom he 
knew ~s C~1LT actunlly ~ns registered at the rooming house 
under the name of W:H.J.,I.&1ll L'.133, Route 1, G~:stonia, North 

'Carolina. GJ.EJ:fE.rt 811.id his records c1o not reflect·· the room 
·11u1;1be1: to ,;1hich L:33 was assigned b,1;.1t noted that the records 
do sho;'J LE:E arrived Apxil 5, 1068,' and paid th:rour;h April 12, 
1968. TE::en renting tha rooE, li':8:S sup9lied the nu1.:1.e Miss 
B'.ETTY R~'1:Ir.',::lsH, 1952 Waltz Str00t, Warren, llichigan, as the· 
inci:tvidual -to b0 notified in case, of erJ.ergency., G.::\Ri'D:l1 SEdd 
all i:nfcrr.1n.tion p1~ovi<led duril:..~ the prim: intexview vms 
accurate e:;,:cept that ha now feels certain that 1iJXLLI.§.Z!I LEE'is 

Gf1EriTIR v1as qu•2Btioned as . to how he determined this 
man.' s na;:ie to be G.;.1IS 1,hen the xegistration "r-Jf}.S in the fill.ne 
of LEJ~. G.:1?2I33. 'i"J8.S m:i.able to sntisfo.cto1•i ly e:g:vlain this 
e:z:cept · to say thnt he fe·e1B t;.int h0 concluilGc.1 tlrn.:t L:TI::E \7:tS 
G1LT when c+.:Y2r-J.L.,Jis 'sister called his attention to the r~ail 
nt the rooming house ·which uas directed to EI&IC G!),J._[J:. 

at At J.anta :i G~orgia 

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of lhe FBI. II is the properly of the FBI and is loaned lo your agency; 

it.and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency. 
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